
STATE OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

THIRD AMENDMENT TO TURNKEY FACILITY MAINTENANCE,

REPAIR & REPLACEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT

FORT BEND COUNTY JAIL - RFP 09-093

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT to the Turnkey Facility Maintenance Agreement ("Agreement") is

entered by and between Fort Bend County, Texas, a public body corporate and politic of the State of

Texas acting by and through the Fort Bend County Commissioners Court (hereinafter referred to as
"County") and CGL Engineering, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor,") authorized to conduct

business in the State of Texas.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered a Turnkey Facility Maintenance Agreement for the

Fort Bend County Jail dated September 1, 2009, (collectively, the "Agreement"), a First Amendment on

April 27, 2010, and a Second Amendment on May 25, 2010, attached hereto as Exhibit B, C & D
(collectively "First Amendment" and "Second Amendment" respectively), incorporated by reference as if

set forth herein verbatim. County and Contractor desire to amend said Agreement as set forth in
Contractor's proposal dated June 16, 2010, attached hereto as Exhibit A, incorporated herein by reference

as if set forth verbatim.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County

and Contractor is hereby amended as follows:

A. An additional amount not-to-exceed $1,387.00 per month shall be available for

elevator maintenance for three (3) general traction elevators provided by Kone

Inc. in connection with the Project as described in Exhibit A. Contractor hereby

agrees to contract with Kone Inc. to provide the services as described in Exhibit A

at the Fort Bend County Jail.

B. Contractor's compensation for the Project shall not exceed $97,038.00 per month
for year one (1) of the Agreement and $101,664 per month for year two (2) of the

agreement as follows:

1. $92,535 per month under the Agreement; $97,161 per month (year two)

2. $2,716 per month under the First Amendment

3. $400 per month under the Second Amendment

4. $ 1,387 per month under this Third Amendment

C. This Amendment does not extend the original term of the Agreement, which

expires on September 30, 2011, unless extended by written amendment to the

Agreement.

D. No additional funding shall be available for services provided under the

Agreement without prior written consent of County.

E. It is specifically understood and agreed that in the event no funds or insufficient

funds are appropriated by County under this Agreement, County shall notify all

necessary parties that this Agreement shall thereafter terminate and be null and

Third Amendment Turnkey Facility Maintenance, Repair & Replacement Services Agreement RFP 09-093

CGL Engineering, Inc.

Page 1 of 11

10/6/10 2 originals returned to Cheryl at Purchasing



F.

G.

H.

void on the last day of the fiscal period for which appropriations were made

without penalty, liability or expense to County.

Except as modified herein, the Agreement and previous Amendments remain in

full force and effect and have not been modified or amended.

If there is a conflict between this Third Amendment and the Agreement and

previous Amendments, the provisions of this Third Amendment shall prevail.

If there is a conflict between any Exhibits and this Third Amendment, the

provisions of this Third Amendment.

EXECUTION

ThisXgrj/ement shall become effective upon execution by County.

F(

Robert E. Hebgrt, County Judge Date

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

Approved:
'-J-■*■■■■' ;~i

^Principal-In-Charge

MER:l/Agr/CGL.JailMaimtenance.3rll.AMEND.3885

Date

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $ j(p. L 7 r
lish and pay the obligation of the Fort Bend County under this confracf. d 0xeaccomplish and pay

Par out ^

Exhibit A:

Exhibit B:

Exhibit C:

Exhibit D:

t

Contractor's proposal dated June 16, 2010

Agreement dated September 1, 2009

First Amendment dated April 27, 2010

Second Agreement dated May 25, 2010

Turnkey Facility Maintenance, Repair & Replacement Services Agreement RFP 09-093

CGL Engineering, Inc.

Page 2 of 11



Exhibit A

CGL Carter Goble Lee

Lore 1i3 ICMO

Gilber jao'na

For: Bend Courty Purcnasmg Agent

4520 Reading Read

Rosenoerg TX 7~471

Mr Jaiama

CGL Engineer "c s pleased to submit to you an annual elevator maintenance contract for the Fc't Bend

County Jai

Tie Service o,u-xd te provided Dv Ko'ie Elevator for 3 General Fract-on Elevators ano r" 'ed ..o urcer :t-e

CGL FnnmeH-'nq ex-sting building rr-aintenance conract The ^ervires .voula incluoe a-innrstrauci

coor-jn-dtioii .'" service preventive t-ia.ntenance and escorting o' 'ne ele>.aicir contractor

I ie contr jet se'v ce mould start on September 17 2010 and would be a 4 year ccntract at a -ronthiy cost

of One Tho-..sano Trree Hundred Seventy Eight dollars -;$1 378) w ih 3 additional years trial automatical/

-enew arruai'v The Price may adjust annually on September 1 of each /ear of the agreement Tie

rayrrent adiustment -.viil refiect the increase or decrease -n labor cost oer the attached Ko^e agreement

lip te'rr,? r.f "h;"; igrecrrent «ou:G be per o^.r existing contract and !:-e attacne-J agrecient of Kcr-

elevate i

CGL w-ll sjenr. a proposal for trie additional elevators at the time t iat the-r existing Tia-nlerance contract

-.ms out

Should -,-. n Vive my q;..a:;-tior,5 feel free to call Ine Waters at 404-626 1377

-.liscned K'ONi. tieva'.c P«1a'licnarr.e Agrecmenl

'f ,:U ' M-IM.'-L CPU'V I ,:,:ill\ \l .|' I ■ \-HUH i'

,".ii i i'L-jntL-liliL: I I '. » "''"I I .il'.ui \un.lV .i l.ii.llciliX !i\ >'i.:ll

I . "Nil 7l(..iill,SI » I i "HI "lii-'li-XI ■:■ »>»« ..iri.-ic-vio1^-!.

Turnkey Facility Maintenance, Repair & Replacement Services Agreement RFP 09-093

CGL Engineering, Inc.

Page 3 of 11



KONE

Elsvators Escalators

PLUS (COMPLETE MAINTENANCE) AGREEMENT

FOR

VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION

PURCHASER (Equipment Owner):

Ft Bend County

Richmond. IX. 77469

Responsible Managing Company:
CGL Engineering

SMMKIfltXKemgc Fayat cevi 1 . -

SERVICE LOCATION:

Ft, Bend County Jail

i©t3JE«g«s»e<Bstm»x»Gtccte ~ -i~: v w . I. X i.

Richmond TX 7M69

; -■ • AV-

. GA 3 "' 2 : ~

lift. W^y

EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION

Make

KONE

Model

EccSpsce

i Passenger

1 TrasUon

3

mis Aareemonl, dated 6/4J2I310. between CGL

Engineering (Purchaser) mxl KONE Inc. is for

Complete Maintenance for the vertical

transportation equipment located at Ft. Benrl

KGNr and cLTi;hH^er, in ccnsiderauon otthR

i.cinisi st;! forth noioin, agree as follows

PRICE

$1,230 00 f(JN£ IHOUSANO TWO HUNDRtD

rURT't AND 00/100 DOLLARS) per niorlh

payab u by Pu-char.or

6

fi;:-r:r! ~tn\.-> in

, untess speCificrjKy Q"<c!udcd elsewhere.

KONE wiU rcpsir or r^piaco tr>u (oliowiny if d.o

repair or rcptaswnent is, in KONE's judgment,

necessilaterl by mjrrna! vftiar and tear

TRACTION ELEVATORS

MICROPROCESSOR CONTROL SYSTEM
All control system components,. S/atem

(>erforrnarce oxar-iLifaL'or.s ".vii' bo ccHut.icted to

ansuro dispatching and motion control systems aro

o>[wr-^ing prnperly

GEARED/GEARLESS MACHINES

M gearoci :*n'J qearless maclitn^ cutTipDnenta

WIRING

t-l iirn.11

:..;iv«:n Ki.JNt luc ai.J I'u^k-v:.

"- ."100"? KOM- I-.-.

Turnkey Facility Maintenance, Repair & Replacement Services Agreement RFP 09-093

CGL Engineering, Inc.

Page 4 of 11



CAR EQUIPMENT

A.|i duster cwtrol system cjnpon^nls or. tho car

HOJSTWAY AND FIT EQUIPMENT

s, an-:! rar ^:

"OLiriff/v,^ >.)r ! •...-it'^i

RAILS AND

Guide 'tills, yii:'^ ^

HOIST ROPES

Ho:s! fcotfs will '■":'.;

for e^u-:; 'itfi -:;["■-sii"

gjus an

i.r.ricntci an;i :.d

DOOR EQUIPMENT

Auamdt" door operators. hjiCiI1.1, jy .;-vd \,nr i'oor

ha:tgers. *iois?A3y sna v^r door contacts; Joor

protectve dsv oas. I'oi^-tway doer ir'tf fIwtos, dcor

gibs .nn:1 .'Sijx'tliary 6oor closing rievir.es

SIGNALS AND ACCESSORIES

Cgr ope^it.ng p3rai.6, hall aush Dutiort siaticris,

haltantems. ornt"rjeiK:y -ightinc. ca: ^rnl h^i:

posttir>i indicatixs. lobby control par^la, j-J"

oper^inQ Dane's, *i re man's servxa e;;,;ipniwrM antj

t.u [jti^r^igpa and accessary faci-rties furnished

and tnstu'ed aa ^n r,\ jyral part o^ lh*s alnvMnr

equipment. Ko-'amptog of signal fixt^ss <s

.nclu:ied on y dor ng KOME'p sys^ir.aUc
oxamm^tson'i :'5crvieo requests petetti»l io ie-

b.l at 'e

por^O'rr.!;::' cur n-j l'ie iwg.Jiar w.nri<iny fours of

r^Quii' working days of the ^'ovrttor tr-idfl, .,rle

SERVICE REQ.U£ST5_(CALLBACKS)

In *-;d;*it^r" 'c ;;fL.-:>,cnt ve Tiainh'm-ir.-e, -nis

rwi'jesTs Jt.'ir.Q lt";O ronu!ar i-id overtime wo^irg

hotwe -i t'se e'ovator (-ade, jninss oliierwise

n.no; jdjustrneiHS. cgrreotions or brtraoments ti?.t

r*s^ji:ei iHin^c.a:e alio'ttf.in ^r.ri are noi caused tv

'"at ^■:ii-!rci "ior-.- "W ^re t^r.rnirtan <>r stK-'re !: iin

TESTS

KONfc wi!f perform ii'e 'oil^^irQ

TRACTtON ELEVATOR

.An :i-.-:-[i<iT :v.; Icic IDS'

Af.y {'■,) .,-gi h.-tl icac teal

t ;-r :o tha auildinq, or for -

1^^'^ f«S'-iling *"C»rr this '

FXCI

KONt dssuny:, ik> ■'•ispoiiaLDfrtty Fur tr,»j iojI

items or a4rv:ro3. whici 3^ oxcluded fnvn t

GENERAL

KONE sfiall p.lI? ns oiiiigated to1 perform ssfetv

lo'Jta otbe^ than tJioso spoclftcd herein; ins'atl i nv

aitac^Ti'ents or maKc -x^iptitiitL ch'^-xjas <x

acijusir^eiis r^cuimd :>y new jr retroactive c.oe

;~nsmQe;>; asrfnm t^f.ts or correct ontMand "0

vinlat-f>ns or Cencionr^os prior to rh? effi>ctiv<3 aatn

of this atjn."oii'.0it, traKo rorwwala or repairs

necessitated ?y Fuctjat^fts ir» the building AC

powar systems, adverso machina fofim or

envl-ynrntjiityl cyndtuons (tnc'^dtng lemper^iu'^

vt}nution& D^lcw 5!) deqreea ^nct atovs 0;}

decjreos f-aT-^rheiti. "j'fc&ssive hurri.dity ;r5rLj;ilar

damage. p*.or water ^xcosu"r 'jsl r.re, ^/Lk'Si^t

.1^1% -'f OuU, mlsti^, vacxlalibni. Uim't. wd'. a«ii of

governm?nr Ubor ritsp'-tos strikes, obcoi.ti.~j''

tampering w.th !ho oq'Jtpmant by unauthfinzad

personno-, repa r or* replace part's damng^O by

e, iivgjco ar any a!."-;r Ceiusc &oyorui itb

OBSOLE3ENCE

Otttu-ete wgtt.s ,iV':\v,r,\!\}, b:it not 'imit-er! to,

iisyer-ibl!e>, par):;, 'j^npcr.er'it^ or syuicTK.1' l.'q

svctuOed from ih ^ j's;ri*5infc(it ;.Kid arc dofi'it"} :-,

ci» i:em for wh.ch tie original design ;s r.o or.tj^r

(ouulaHy nanuiaciurevf oy tbs OEfv*. or tT.Q or*-| iui

design has oe^n repiacei v/itT an iterr, of a

dlfforant dasign >Jr> exception to this e^cfcjs.un .-v!I

dimply oscause t°ov 'V-m :>f: ,:ufi'of*) r^..-;ce rr

. \.V.1: Ue. ,1;, ■ r. ,, •'. . •■: .,n ■ : I . r

Turnkey Facility Maintenance, Repair & Replacement Services Agreement RFP 09-093

CGL Engineering, Inc.

Page 5 of 11



El EVA T OR

^n.-'ishinr} repairing. ^[.laciH! or rl-"inrir'i0Gf air

r: L'ls'j'e- teie^'i'ref: or iorrrttijr-i'-.aliur. devices,

fj.it'-s a; '.for dcor partis, door ;ju * t:nps,

hcisi'/.'f'v ^■.ficsu's, i.T-i alignment -"•oisiwiy floors

1nc fnvrs vtis, >*oisf.vav gales. ';ii t.J ^i "oo^np.

"O'AGt ferwrs rvz/tchrts. t^^r w,rii:-j ;in-: fu>trv*t

..a- iyfc drffc.s^rs, cc'lif!1^ ass^!"r-tjSics arc

aUciLiuuonis, s^jokt1- rn [teat senser^. Varnan's

prior.* devkvs. intarcoms, music ^yy'orrv-.. T;Odia

^iapsays, cord-readers oi olr.t=r security systyus.

'.yh: lun^s ri" r* iuir>r>, pft pymtis, -an ergencv powe*

>~isr»osral :jf cr c nnn i,:> "t vvasm M -»r nny

atitl to ij^rforrr c' ^««i' rrr.onis of *r»*fk}lT;Wf's

also bo a^jus^o j if *nc cquipTier! s morii^;-:!

IEBM

"he iwf *!<.;; spsc/iod will at! ft(Ttiir!€ui frnni ;l>f:

^i'i ifvlial icf:-jaiii.y'rtbis to»*ni of ONE 1 *} '/"jp.rt'i

suw.Rf.-iivo forms :ji GNfc O"i /ears thereafter

t:tf"it2f [iar?v rTiay '■a-ffnin3t& this Ajgre^mA^t « trior :it

the ™-id of me inh.al O^JE <1) year ionm o-jt toe

rt-jcj of arty 5tiD6-2'ju«til ONE (') yea' i?rrn by

GiviDrj thsnther D.^rtv ninety (9G*davs wi.iter.

rotice, -;!a califtp.rf mail, pr.or iz- tho ^xor-?*rk;n :ia\t*

of ipf;- /-'r^rnv^'it f'1-^ fwpv'eiticn f1*tt-1 r>- f>cj < 'NT

(i i yc.-i^'v t-nn- {'ie ^^foc:ivt; -nte u* iM'i aor^errt^"1!

or .^NFr :} y-j.j s irorn I'tfi *>ifRcl.ve i.U'« oi >"v

REMOTE MONITORING

If you' jiit is f»qv.ippod w.i*1) temote nvjnttoMf.q

rrap/i^slfi-.t., -CONE rci^rvds livj r y:jt !o utiUjiO tiiio

funsuoftti it/ -KTi !ri« phors l?r^ fcr the L.nt tc

oo^t*ct data r^'^tpcl to tho usn and rip^n^inn of

yo'jr n<";M pm-jut

PURCHASER ASSURANCES

Purftissftf agrees to: b*> ssloly liablo iot :ne ^rootir

ti5fi of tnis eqiiirrnent: furnish KONtfc wfitr. £ ~wt ol

.iuthuf'CBd por&o.T.el >rcspohslblo ic bu.l-ing

ope-^tion^; ^tovirta KONE wilh a c»nip(olc s»»* oi

cis-&jUJ A'trjrg fli3qr3:ti?, *-nnt down ihc ot.?uiy'nont

artc rctify KOKE if (;■»« oquiprnont ,'i not futit'-ion 11

pf0;>f-r'y: no:it KUNE of arr/ 'njurv ;>' ancirtr-n* n

or aboul me equtixr.a'it ivtarhH! notificauor.

tmmedatelv ;vtd w.';tt

testing and k*t*\< tecotti of bjch teals, if •y;a.ijn(i

rn'KJ -"i-'A jpeciHcaSiy incli]:i«cj eisfty.tiere htMei't.

rTovtJo a s-jfe wo^4'.lnr;o to* KONE p»ir,oiviu! -vhi

sofa -;i(^>;r-f, tc. "ho C'Ciuipriiont, propefiv nnr?

ma-, hi h) ■ou'-) ..iri":..^ and Ksep all niiCiitnc r<~io;n;i

and pit ^r^B* l-m rrorn water, sto/*?'I rn:iu*f.:]h; ani

d(?cr't.s: r^mcve ar.j dispose eti mr, hazardous

!av*,^ and 'oqu'arioiis; pest any and ?.ll ^stnjciion^

jnd kv.iMiifiua ■■■«;a\Od to fhs 1:5-1 o? the equipment.

or-orair.r '."i" /.^tr OGLipm^nt, PiJr~haser vu i not

p-;-r n.i .:.- .-tv.\r -.■•rer thin KONfc lo ,,*;iLnr: wutk

-v.1.- '?v. .".t]r>V.i'r.."it if KT -I'; .■■. net

oion o h^ e

deiny(-Kl n-^'lce A termination shall asnsliiutn •»

malarial breach of contract and the c-ntiro

remairjing urno jr.t of the vtmlract w.!' .icrsle'alt-j

Hmi boccTie due i-j KONE as iiquidafftO damaget».

tn the event of ih** $%\ti, lease or oihor tranifs'' A

■ hp O'Jvnorship of {%& o^uiprra^i de-^rribo-i i'.efoi!*,

ar t"*- prem;=.*?-pr in which :t is iocared. Purchnsor

.will pKivldo KOM£ wttn thirty dayj writtcn r.o'jco o

;his transaction and Purchaser v«.l noti^ '/uj ii«w

Pyrchasor of the existenco of th.s Agroen^fit dti J

provide KONE '.vitt; U";a new Purohase^'a com;">l*ri

contac. information.

KONE T,ny. at its :.nio ijr;,cr«tion. tarnpniarly

suspend upon wrrtt-en noficc aTtomtnat^ ^oii^ciy

Lpun lit ity (.?C) Cdyts A'itttin njt-.u: Ot:t> Ajiee^n-.T

r*t ony 'tr^e due to tn<? Purchase f*** b'e^cti d*

rorirad. 'ri U"3 evert of Cfncwnsi.^rices. prer^nvn

a safety havia'd to the riding puuiic or KOMh1^

tfrhn.o-jf.s (incIU'Jing. aut m^l'.m.icd to,

Purchaser's act c* creating or aila'Afirq ur?-r"y

practices orccra :Jon^ or PLrcha3er's ;aii'ji"e :a

atii.:.ori^f.> ri*-jr;eKs-4("y '«D3irs ar ^p^jfeid^s), KONr

rnay i^mrd^tefy Sernina'e trtts Agre^rre^t in Jv

PERFORMANCE CLAUSE

P ir~hassr (r.sy. -it ar>v tims and at Hi.rc sssir'Ts

expense, call for a mutually ag-eeabfo n^sc-sn^cni

psrlorfmrcc Aif>.n '.!>£ scope of ths Aqvj;:,' «■■

■ .-1 i; i-!

.' -1 ,. 1.', .■

Mir.; L:

f -cm .

If

l i", KOtJH or.Urin;-: "in

Turnkey Facility Maintenance, Repair & Replacement Services Agreement RFP 09-093

CGL Engineering, Inc.

Page 6 of 11



Jav' v -

^..i--''"(-. ri.jbt to ':-y

ri} KQ'.E thirty i'3C' J

zr ll'o ".^iOCi

«. Liv,c,<t

r'1 ru'1!-.^' ■ hn I >t, i"> '..'IX nr;i -'.I'd ,.:. n

fJ!..i:' ^.^.-^". i\i :Nh :.y '-fi ?jDutn*'

INDEYiNITt CIAUS&

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS

t-icMj" y^r of th& Ag'warren? Tr»e payment

adijuUrx-nt wi I f*=>f orf the rr.r&a1:.? or aacreasri ir

Lao or

' ^0% ':f 'hy c-rr«nt frtc* will be i."i.:ji-:-i^ed or

(ha ,ctr.-=>.qh' tipiy ' r.i jrly citoi" cos! '"'^^ -.trnii.f"!

nOv.ry .'."ite p'-is !ra cost of fringu tienaMs

(in^'jd'tm hut ict iiri">ttt-d tu •velfnre, p*v*'ik";si,

uninn co"tr,t>ution5) ".;«i<1 to olflv^lor ^x.ioirHfn n

the rrs". cf t'jo' ,'"?isoi on tho r:rr«1;jcs* Price sndyjx

PAYWENTTERMS

■ :; r I y '. i /<> -i *: i

Pavrnsr:; are due- wiltiin is)^Oj;day5 of date ol

nwni'ji A dftlinqii?M paymsr! crtcinje of 1 'A'U |wsr

mort1"., o' if such rate is usurious (h'ti -it tne

niaxinajm -??fn under applicable Lt.v. Mh\i be

applied to deli'icuem pqynie'its in the even! oi

ciefaut! olthtr payment terms. Pijrcrtasnr ag^^ to

pay '^ ftefaLjHc^ ^mo.ip.t, nl: i-itinrntiy tees

colloctiri'' .-ifiJ court costs Fai i;ro to pjy a->y ^u-u

■i.ifl ••>■ F1. fcfaser within sixty (GO) d.iys wii' t« a

*na'f:~;ii brsacn K0N£ rnay tji>ciap» .ill s'l-nn !ii:*--

;j* tu h-^^r.nip :us 'cr the un ;)Oir^d Irjr'i

;rf.--"^!.'it.».v !■■■•■ -vi! pfiynbH ih 'k|iii'io»;t

.la'.c.-its, -j- -i1: uriii '1.9 same air i)<ii). \ONS n"av

ir^ fi it; 'o juiot^.: sb~^.''C0. KONE vi.'ai not ba

cr,r«;ii:;,b!u fji r.J:.r/ or nariviun rf-'-ill :-r, (rxr.' !*■

i-L-. J; : 'J-.U t ■ MI.

«(.. *i-.,-. ■•«.-! f,: ,;i'M

INtitV.Nt ' AND I iOI.D f lAJlM'.ESS KON5 1NC .

fTd DIRECTORS. OFFICERS, A«FNrs.

r'-IPl.OVEES AMD ,\FFlLIA"fcS ■■ luGi- 'HER

"V;OsiE") FROM AND AGA=NST ALL. COSTS

EXPENSES (IMCt. UDINO ATTOfyicYS' ~EVi'

LOWV-S.;'.! AIMS AND UA.VAGLS OK AMY

NATIHE '.VHATKOHVER WHICH KONE VAY '*T

A'-lv "'■■Vif: f.UF~i;R OR SUSTAIN OR Bb

AlLE'jsO 10 B-- LIABLE FOR OY REASON ^v
APJ I IN llj^l^S ■■ n AMY PERSON. il'-iCI. I fr.Ti";

..jEA I Hi ::.U UAMAO6S TO PROr:t'tJJ v t.>F--
"!OrH :'..)•;rA,NirD O^ AI.LcGtU V > HAVE

3EEH SUai^lNRD IN CONNIiCTiON vVITH.

ARISING FROM OR 'NCiDENTAL TO THt

A'ORK PERFORMED HEHtUNDrF? INCI ' O-vl"

BUT NOT -.MITED TO ANY NCGt.GLM" •>■': 7

'.11' '_>f.'!lbS ON i.iF KONt

OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES

Nothing .r. mis Aqreerr-ent snail be ixinatr.i^cl

twiixn l!i,it KCt^E ^ssunics any liability of any

nature wnatt-cfivof ntising o:it uf. rela'inq to ■

anyway conrcctad with V\a jse or operation

eq(.1it..M'if:n' (xiv^r^j ay Ihis Afjrss:rrcnt. Purch

sha-1 be sc:*ly -"'.^ofts^Q'or suppr/Bing Iho

ct the* ^njipm^.T :in: fo1" :aking &urh 5t^p^

rc'Udir') ttu! nat tiTiitocJ to providing .jttundati

uersv-'ir.el y.arniUM siyne arxi other coii:rolH

rt^(*?^.s.:iry tn t?n^ <rn thi> cnfot>' -if th»-"? uuer or

of Iho

aser

use

^ur^hus^r 5ha!l at 3i! Urnyj anil ctt Hiiichas

>.y.vi. *..)si, p.dfiUiit a '.'.omrneidai Cfete'a! it

pnl ."v ■:nvft.ri''i i hr/ii y injury -^nti pr^pn/iN dj

.".rh ti.r mils .-if :i.jDiiiry Ptirrtw-,prs c-p! v

-,o!.v tci if:; "if-'j' i 'hi.-! r^ni--3c( inon.^ig KO

:in .li.ii'lfir.'il ;n^ r**\) irit-1 ij owi :.it tn-.i '.^

'lii :h'jt i or.L ir t: jfiii ,K(!.; f.r.ni -',', .hi ■■ t.j

ir;y Cir.^. Jarr^gr d^r'loriin^a, 'VilJ^r1: '

v;.-i I-;''.'.-->i KU

Turnkey Facility Maintenance, Repair & Replacement Services Agreement RFP 09-093

CGL Engineering, Inc.

Page 7 of 11



c! I rnml :o !l.i«js. ;<.-;r"..*iys. ; jss ■-' w-'':

.0! oc online 11^15■ r-.t >N ' irwil nppt

y 3

Wu'crnsnr v-o? no: -~ign this Ali^errent '.vtm-r

f;r-il/ .::iy:. aftir Ihi? s.ioniilicd -lale. Ihr,

Aqreoncit ■■-- nutt 3-id void. ThjT-~rns irr!

CLjnaili'ns sp[ fo"J% hareir siai' p'avdit 'jyu" ^fiti

?ur^rsnjf? any rorrii\ in i .'.opt'l.ijo ;s ■■■tf.tH.itH i ft

ari: ki;i rrt-nls r»ovirf^'l by Pir*a;er

THIS CONTRACT CONTAINS CERTAIN

EXPRESS WARRANTIES. EXCEPT FOR THESE

EXPRESS WARRANTIES, KONE PfSCLAIMS
ALL OTHER WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND.

WHETHER EXPRESS. IMPLIEO. STATUTORY

OR OTHERWISE. INCLUDING WITHOUT

LIMITATION ANV WARRANTY OF NON-

INFRINGEMENT AND THE IMPLIED

WARRANTIES Or MERCHANTABILITY AND

FJTNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE
CUSTOMER'S SOLE REMEDY AND KONE'S

SOLE LIABILITY FOR BREACH OF WARRANTY

IS RE-PERFORMANCE Of SERVICES OR

DELIVERING OF CQNFORMING MATERIALS.

,inc KC^jr Hun sriail rot rw ■iiii.-ifnil«.-J to I1,1.:

A G c>r"Lf...:^rtul .1-' ir:;.?yral part r'/ !ri.> ai}r».■■■;:• '

VENUE

T*i^ py-!iriv.j jtiiue ior any eiitp,,!!-* uot'.vnrn t

prime: if-, ji Qi! n Ilw C«urtv ■')• Rry-,:< Is .-ir^i S

Turnkey Facility Maintenance, Repair & Replacement Services Agreement RFP 09-093

CGL Engineering, Inc.

Page 8 of 11



CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Who iS'thfr buildingand equipment Uwnof?

j-£Ljal Tian'iB of :l i- r:orr;pjinv:

[Address '

f.crtac Nf.rne: Ne
ts trp. Owne" lax exo'iipf? |_j Ve$ ;;f Yos. provide 'uie T.j

I'-ederalTaTicn?.

■WtVeffesboulcHhBinvoices bo soht? ~~

—

. --

[Zip

".c:rtincale.) 1'

■-—

- -

j
1

JO ;

_..

Who Will be responsible for paying tlje invoices?

ILaga^Narns 2l^le Ccnp-'my

JAHont'on:
Uddrgss:

'Contact Nornoj

'phone:

iCederai rax ID #:

Slate:

Fax:"
jEma.l:

- - I

Turnkey Facility Maintenance, Repair & Replacement Services Agreement RFP 09-093

CGL Engineering, Inc.

Page 9 of 11



ACCEPTANCE

' "V "vi'; -i: \c It ij r:0f

Siur .x! ;:_« ice i"-; aqent of CGL b:ic r-je

Date

&: >nr^

.(Sbliiiiil't^l By) Decree V.mhxiry

rApproved Gy; Aulhoti^uti

■•!•■ ' ■' ..,:. ■".

Turnkey Facility Maintenance, Repair & Replacement Services Agreement RFP 09-093

CGL Engineering, Inc.

Page 10 of 11



Attachment A

If -ne Fara.itv Msinenancc >\r.rr,pm>rt bitwc^i. COI Knginrerinri •:>r.-i Ft. Boni G-.iu.itv K ;<:rmi;i-.i*-! _
tha term of ills Elevator Ser^cn; Aqrocmer.t. C-li. may cisr.ofcl v.iioin sb;.:./ v30> .-!d/s v.t Itn n->!;cu

KCNc wlii fB=pr;i!U ;o iioii criioigeiiGv regular service caSls tLnnG rcg;ihr w, evert no -irtun wiimn 3^
.iirBi, 'J; ;u..-ui;j.

Turnkey Facility Maintenance, Repair & Replacement Services Agreement RFP 09-093

CGL Engineering, Inc.

Page 11 of 11


